
 

               
 INTERNATIONAL ETCHELLS CLASS  

PRE-WORLDS &  
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP  
10-12 SEPTEMBER 2022 
18-24 SEPTEMBER 2022 

NOTICE 4  

Change to Notice of Race and Sailing Instructions 

Replace NoR 9.2 and SI 6.1 with: 
 

DAY 
HW Portsmouth 

(BST) 
TIME 

FIRST 
WARNING 

SIGNAL 
NOTES 

Wed 14 Sep 0900-1600  Hull measurement 

Thu 15 Sep 0900 – 1600   
 
Hull/Spar/Sail Measurement & Registration at CYH 
 
 
Weigh in - CYH 

Fri 16 Sep 0900 – 1600  

Sat 17 Sep 0900 – 1600 
1200 - 1600 

 

Sun 18 Sep 
HW 1737 3.8m 

0830 - 1200 
1000 

 
 

1255 

Weigh in – CYH 
Competitor briefing - CYH 
Practice Race 

Mon 19 Sep   No racing 

Tue 20 Sep 
HW 0816 3.6m 

 
 
1800 for 1830 

1055 Worlds Race 1 
Worlds Race 2 
Opening ceremony at RYS 

Wed 21 Sep 
HW 0934 3.8m 

 
 

Until 1900 

1055 Worlds Race 3 
Worlds Race 4 
Re-Weigh (after racing) at CYH 

Thu 22 Sep 
HW 1027 4.1m 

0830-0930  
1055 

Re-weigh at CYH 
Worlds Race 5 
Worlds Race 6 

Fri 23 Sep 
HW 1106 4.3m 

 1055 Worlds Race 7 
Worlds Race 8 

Sat 24 Sep 
HW 1140 4.5m 

 
 

1900 for 1930 

1055 Worlds Race 9 
 
Prizegiving dinner at RYS 

 
Explanation   

1. Although the number of racing days (excluding Practice Race day) has been reduced from six days to five days, we 
still have nine races scheduled (NoR 9.3).  It is currently NOT the intention to run more than two races per day, but 
NoR 9.4 and SI 9.4 permit the Race Committee to sail additional races ‘in order to complete the programme 
because of weather or other reasons’.  

2. An additional opportunity to weigh-in has been added on Saturday 17 September.     

Organising Authority 

September 13th 2022  

  


